

City Council Meeting July 24, 2023 7:00 PM Fridley City Hall, 7071 University Avenue N.E.

Minutes

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Proclamations/Presentations

Approval of Proposed Consent Agenda

Approval/Receipt of Minutes

- 1. Approve the Minutes from the City Council Meeting of July 10, 2023
- 2. Receive the Minutes from the City Council Conference Meeting of July 10, 2023
- 3. Receive the May 9, 2023 Environmental Quality and Energy Commission (EQEC) Minutes

Old Business

4. Ordinance No. 1411, Authorizing a Study and Imposing a Moratorium on the Establishment and Operation of Cannabis Business within the City of Fridley (Second Reading)

New Business

- 5. Resolution No. 2023-82, Scheduling a Public Hearing on August 14, 2023 to Consider Ordinance No. 1414, Creating Title No. 4 (Public Nuisance) of the Fridley City Code and the Chapters Contained Therein
- 6. Resolution No. 2023-86, Requesting Community Development Block Grant Funds for a Public Facility to be Generally Located at 6101 University Avenue NE
- Resolution No. 2023-87, Supporting an Application for Metropolitan Council Policy Development Funds for Amendments to the Zoning Code to Promote an Efficient Development Pattern
- 8. Resolution No. 2023-88, Approving Gifts, Donations and Sponsorships Received Between June 17, 2023 and July 14, 2023
- 9. Resolution No. 2023-90, Approving Entering Into a Limited Use Permit with the Minnesota Department of Transportation for the Purpose of Maintaining and Operating Nonmotorized Trails Within the Right-of-Way of TH 694 in Control Section 0285

10. Resolution No. 2023-89, Approving Entering Into a Limited Use Permit with the Minnesota Department of Transportation for the Purpose of Maintaining and Operating a Nonmotorized Trail within the Right-of-Way of TH 47 in Control Section 0205

Licenses

11. Resolution No. 2023-85, Approving Hemp THC Products Shop Licenses

Claims

12. Resolution No. 2023-91, Approving Claims for the Period Ending July 19, 2023

Adoption of Regular Agenda

Open Forum/Visitors (Consideration of Items not on Agenda – 15 minutes)

Regular Agenda

Old Business

 Ordinance No. 1412, Second Reading Proposing Updates to Fridley City Code Section 205.28, Critical Area Overlay District, Section 205.32, Shoreland Overlay District and Section 205.30, Telecommunications Towers and Facilities District to Conform with New Mississippi River Corridor and Critical Area Rules

Public Hearing(s)

14. Public Hearing and Resolution No. 2023-81, Adopting the Assessment for 2022 Street Rehabilitation Project No. ST-2022-01

New Business

- 15. Ordinance No. 1413, Amending the Fridley City Code Chapter 220, Residential Rental Property Maintenance and Licensing Code
- 16. Resolution No. 2023-83, Awarding West Moore Lake Drive Mill and Overlay Project
- 17. Resolution No. 2023-84, Awarding Apex Pond Enhancement Project

Informal Status Reports

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upon request, accommodation will be provided to allow individuals with disabilities to participate in any City of Fridley services, programs, or activities. Hearing impaired persons who need an interpreter or other persons who require auxiliary aids should contact the City at (763) 571-3450.

Melissa Moore City Clerk Scott J. Lund Mayor